
International Events Calendar 
Winter Semester 2022/23

Annotation: The International Office and the International 
Event Point (IEP) are happy to offer you a variety of events 
this semester. Nevertheless, please consider that due 
to the pandemic situation some of the events might be  
ONLINE. In order to stay updated and get the links to join 
the events check your e-mails and our social media posts  
(Instagram@internationaleventpoint) regularly. 

November 2022
Thursday, 03 November		  International Get Together
Thursday, 10 November		  Tradition Edition: St. Martin
Thursday, 17 November		  International Get Together
Saturday, 19 November		  Excursion with the International Office 
Thursday, 24 November		  International Get Together

December 2022
Thursday, 01 December		  Tradition Edition: Advent
Thursday, 08 December		  International Get Together
Thursday, 15 December		  International Get Together

January 2022
Friday, 13 January		  Farewell Get Together

September 2022
12 – 16 September	 International Welcome Week
Tuesday, 13 September	 Cricket & Football Tournament
Thursday, 15 September	 Speed Friending & German Evening
Thursday, 22 September	 International Get Together
Wednesday, 28 September	 Clash of Cultures, 5 p.m.,  
	 Stralsund Public Library
Friday, 30 September	 International Get Together

October 2022
Thursday, 06 October	 International Get Together
Thursday, 13 October	 Workshop: German Do’s and Don’ts
Thursday, 20 October	 International Get Together
Thursday, 27 October	 Tradition Edition: Halloween

HOSTs to the world!
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Contact & More Information

International Office
Incoming Coordinator

Daniela Porwol

Phone:	+49 3831 45 6533 
Room 128, House 1

E-Mail:	incoming@hochschule-stralsund.de

Incoming Student Coordinators
E-Mail: international.students@hochschule-stralsund.de

International Event Point
Instagram: internationaleventpoint

E-Mail:	event.point@hochschule-stralsund.de


